Mississippi Assessment Program (MAP) Scores

Third Grade English Language Arts

Columbus Municipal School District

Cook Elementary School
Fairview Elementary School

Franklin Academy
Sale Elementary School
Stokes Beard Elementary School

Lowndes Co School District

Caledonia Elementary School
New Hope Elementary School

West Lowndes Elementary

Starkville-Oktibbeha Consolidated School District

East Oktibbeha County Elementary

Ward-Stewart Elementary School
West Oktibbeha County Elementary

Level 1

17.00%

23.90%
6.70%

25.00%
16.10%
6.00%

6.10%

1.90%
8.90%
8.90%

14.50%

26.80%

13.30%
11.50%

Level 2

40.60%

43.10%
48.90%

37.50%
38.70%
35.80%

21.50%

11.70%
28.60%
24.40%

23.40%

39.00%

21.20%
26.90%

Level 3

31.10%

24.80%
33.30%

31.30%
29.00%
41.80%

33.00%

27.30%
35.90%
40.00%

30.50%

22.00%

31.00%
38.50%

Level 4

10.70%

8.30%
11.10%

6.30%
16.10%
13.40%

33.20%

47.40%
24.00%
24.40%

26.40%

12.20%

28.30%
23.10%

Level 5

0.60%

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
3.00%

6.10%

11.70%
2.60%
2.20%

5.20%

0.00%

6.20%
0.00%

Participants

347

109
45

64
62
67

391

154
192
45

406

41

339
26



Fourth Grade ELA Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 4 Level 5 Participants

Columbus Municipal School District 10.20% 38.80% 32.20% 17.80% 1.00% 304
Cook Elementary School 3.50% 38.80% 37.60% 18.80% 1.20% 85
Fairview Elementary School 5.00% 47.50% 27.50% 17.50% 2.50% 40
Franklin Academy 13.50% 40.40% 32.70% 13.50% 0.00% 52
Sale Elementary School 20.00% 38.50% 21.50% 18.50% 1.50% 65
Stokes Beard Elementary School 9.70% 32.30% 38.70% 19.40% 0.00% 62
Lowndes Co School District 3.30% 24.80% 31.30% 36.80% 3.80% 399
Caledonia Elementary School 1.70% 18.40% 27.90% 46.40% 5.60% 179
New Hope Elementary School 2.20% 30.10% 34.40% 30.60% 2.70% 186
West Lowndes Elementary 17.60% 29.40% 32.40% 20.60% 0.00% 34
Starkville-Oktibbeha Consolidated School District 9.90% 28.80% 30.60% 23.60% 7.10% 382
East Oktibbeha County Elementary 25.70% 40.00% 25.70% 8.60% 0.00% 35
Ward-Stewart Elementary School 8.50% 28.20% 29.40% 25.60% 8.20% 316
West Oktibbeha County Elementary 6.50% 22.60% 48.40% 19.40% 3.20% 31

Fifth Grade ELA Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 4 Level 5 Participants



Columbus Municipal School District

Cook Elementary School
Fairview Elementary School

Franklin Academy
Sale Elementary School

Stokes Beard Elementary School

Lowndes Co School District

Caledonia Elementary School

New Hope Elementary School

West Lowndes Elementary

Starkville-Oktibbeha Consolidated School District

East Oktibbeha County Elementary
Henderson Intermediate School
West Oktibbeha County Elementary

Sixth Grade ELA

Columbus Municipal School District

Columbus Middle School

26.30%

31.90%
27.30%
20.40%

20.00%
26.20%

7.50%

3.80%

8.90%
13.50%

18.30%

36.80%
17.40%
4.00%

Level 1

30.40%

30.40%

31.40%

35.10%
25.00%
38.90%

32.50%
23.00%

11.30%

5.70%

12.30%
25.00%

20.50%

26.30%
19.30%
28.00%

Level 2

31.40%

31.40%

29.70%

22.30%
34.10%
24.10%

40.00%
36.10%

32.40%

32.90%

29.60%
40.40%

27.60%

28.90%
26.90%
36.00%

Level 3

22.30%

22.30%

11.90%

10.60%
13.60%
14.80%

5.00%
14.80%

41.90%

48.70%

42.50%
19.20%

26.20%

7.90%
28.00%
28.00%

Level 4

12.80%

12.80%

0.70%

0.00%
0.00%
1.90%

2.50%
0.00%

6.90%

8.90%

6.70%
1.90%

7.40%

0.00%
8.40%
4.00%

Level 5

3.00%

3.00%

293

94
44
54

40
61

389

158

179
52

420

38
357
25

Participants

296

296



Lowndes Co School District

Caledonia Middle School
New Hope Middle School

West Lowndes Elementary

Starkville-Oktibbeha Consolidated School District

Armstrong Middle School
Henderson Intermediate School

Seventh Grade ELA

Columbus Municipal School District

Columbus Middle School

Lowndes Co School District

Caledonia Middle School
New Hope Middle School
West Lowndes High School

Starkville-Oktibbeha Consolidated School District

13.40%

10.60%
13.80%
25.00%

25.00%

24.80%

Level 1

12.80%

12.80%

4.80%

0.00%
7.70%
12.10%

14.90%

21.90%

20.60%
22.50%
25.00%

27.80%

27.80%

Level 2

36.20%

36.20%

20.50%

17.90%
20.40%
33.30%

29.50%

28.30%

27.60%
29.40%
25.00%

25.80%

25.80%

Level 3

33.90%

33.90%

36.40%

37.00%
35.40%
39.40%

29.20%

24.30%

27.10%
22.90%
19.40%

11.80%

11.80%

Level 4

14.00%

14.00%

27.40%

32.10%
25.40%
15.20%

17.30%

12.00%

14.10%
11.50%
5.60%

9.80%

9.80%

Level 5

3.10%

3.10%

10.90%

13.00%
11.00%
0.00%

9.20%

424

170
218
36

400

399

Participants

257

257

376

162
181
33

370



Armstrong Middle School 14.90% 29.50% 29.20% 17.30% 9.20% 370

Eighth Grade ELA Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level4  Level5 Participants

Columbus Municipal School District 28.30% 24.60% 31.70% 12.30% 3.10% 293
Columbus Middle School 28.30% 24.60% 31.70% 12.30% 3.10% 293
Lowndes Co School District 7.70% 15.50% 35.30% 29.40% 12.10% 388
Caledonia Middle School 6.10% 12.10% 30.90% 35.80% 15.20% 165
New Hope Middle School 9.00% 19.10% 37.20% 24.10% 10.60% 199
West Lowndes High School 8.30% 8.30% 50.00% 29.20% 4.20% 24
Starkville-Oktibbeha Consolidated School District 17.90% 20.70% 32.70% 19.80% 8.90% 358
Armstrong Middle School 17.90% 20.70% 32.70% 19.80% 8.90% 358
English Il Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level4  Level5 Participants

Columbus Municipal School District 15.70% 32.10% 32.90% 16.40% 2.90% 414

Columbus High School 15.70% 32.10% 32.90% 16.40% 2.90% 414



Lowndes Co School District

Caledonia High School
New Hope High School

West Lowndes High School

Starkville-Oktibbeha Consolidated School District

Starkville High School

Third Grade Math

Columbus Municipal School District

Cook Elementary School
Fairview Elementary School
Franklin Academy

Sale Elementary School
Stokes Beard Elementary School

Lowndes Co School District

Caledonia Elementary School
New Hope Elementary School
West Lowndes Elementary

5.20%

4.70%
3.20%

13.00%

8.60%

8.60%

Level 1

13.00%

12.80%
13.30%
15.60%

16.10%
7.50%

4.10%

1.30%
6.80%
2.20%

20.50%

18.60%
14.90%

43.50%

23.70%

23.70%

Level 2

39.20%

49.50%
28.90%
50.00%

30.60%
26.90%

19.40%

7.70%
29.70%
15.60%

32.60%

23.30%
39.20%

34.80%

28.60%

28.60%

Level 3

35.70%

30.30%
31.10%
31.30%

43.50%
44.80%

29.80%

25.80%
33.30%
28.90%

33.00%

42.40%
33.30%

8.70%

29.10%

29.10%

Level 4

11.00%

7.30%
22.20%
3.10%

8.10%
19.40%

34.70%

42.60%
25.50%
46.70%

8.60%

11.00%
9.50%

0.00%

10.00%

10.00%

Level 5

1.20%

0.00%
4.40%
0.00%

1.60%
1.50%

12.00%

22.60%
4.70%
6.70%

463

172
222

69

409

409

Participants

347

109
45
64

62
67

392

155
192
45



Starkville-Oktibbeha Consolidated School District 9.70% 21.80% 28.20% 31.10% 9.20% 412

East Oktibbeha County Elementary 24.40% 41.50% 26.80% 7.30% 0.00% 41
Ward-Stewart Elementary School 8.50% 20.30% 27.40% 32.60% 11.20% 340
West Oktibbeha County Elementary 3.20% 12.90% 38.70% 45.20% 0.00% 31
Fourth Grade Math Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 4 Level 5 Participants

Columbus Municipal School District 8.20% 35.50% 33.90% 19.40% 3.00% 304
Cook Elementary School 7.10% 36.50% 28.20% 27.10% 1.20% 85
Fairview Elementary School 12.50% 42.50% 30.00% 12.50% 2.50% 40
Franklin Academy 13.50% 36.50% 42.30% 7.70% 0.00% 52
Sale Elementary School 10.80% 40.00% 30.80% 15.40% 3.10% 65
Stokes Beard Elementary School 0.00% 24.20% 40.30% 27.40% 8.10% 62
Lowndes Co School District 4.30% 20.30% 32.10% 29.80% 13.50% 399
Caledonia Elementary School 2.80% 11.70% 28.50% 35.20% 21.80% 179
New Hope Elementary School 5.90% 28.50% 36.00% 23.10% 6.50% 186
West Lowndes Elementary 2.90% 20.60% 29.40% 38.20% 8.80% 34
Starkville-Oktibbeha Consolidated School District 9.60% 27.90% 32.30% 21.90% 8.30% 384
East Oktibbeha County Elementary 28.60% 40.00% 22.90% 8.60% 0.00% 35
Ward-Stewart Elementary School 8.50% 27.40% 31.40% 23.30% 9.40% 318

West Oktibbeha County Elementary 0.00% 19.40% 51.60% 22.60% 6.50% 31



Fifth Grade Math

Columbus Municipal School District

Cook Elementary School
Fairview Elementary School
Franklin Academy

Sale Elementary School

Stokes Beard Elementary School

Lowndes Co School District

Caledonia Elementary School
New Hope Elementary School
West Lowndes Elementary

Starkville-Oktibbeha Consolidated School District

East Oktibbeha County Elementary
Henderson Intermediate School
West Oktibbeha County Elementary

Sixth Grade Math

Columbus Municipal School District

Level 1

13.70%

17.00%

6.80%
22.20%
15.00%

4.90%

2.30%

1.90%
2.20%
3.80%

8.60%

18.40%
8.10%
0.00%

Level 1

14.50%

Level 2

32.40%

42.60%
40.90%
27.80%
27.50%

18.00%

10.10%

2.50%
14.00%
19.20%

28.20%

31.60%
28.70%
16.00%

Level 2

47.60%

Level 3

41.30%

34.00%
31.80%
40.70%
40.00%

60.70%

43.60%

36.10%
45.50%
59.60%

35.10%

39.50%
33.10%
56.00%

Level 3

28.40%

Level 4

10.60%

6.40%
15.90%
7.40%
15.00%

13.10%

34.00%

43.70%
30.90%
15.40%

17.90%

7.90%
18.80%
20.00%

Level 4

9.50%

Level 5

2.00%

0.00%
4.50%
1.90%
2.50%

3.30%

10.10%

15.80%
7.30%
1.90%

10.30%

2.60%
11.20%
8.00%

Level 5

0.00%

Participants

293

94
44
54
40

61

388

158
178
52

419

38
356
25

Participants

296



Columbus Middle School

Lowndes Co School District

Caledonia Middle School

New Hope Middle School
West Lowndes Elementary

Starkville-Oktibbeha Consolidated School District

Armstrong Middle School
Henderson Intermediate School

Seventh Grade Math

Columbus Municipal School District

Columbus Middle School

Lowndes Co School District

Caledonia Middle School

New Hope Middle School
West Lowndes High School

14.50%

3.10%

4.10%

2.80%
0.00%

16.10%

15.90%

Level 1

11.00%

11.00%

1.90%

0.00%

1.70%
12.10%

47.60%

19.60%

17.10%

21.60%
19.40%

38.30%

38.40%

Level 2

42.50%

42.50%

19.50%

14.30%

19.90%
42.40%

28.40%

35.10%

32.90%

35.80%
41.70%

29.00%

29.00%

Level 3

30.70%

30.70%

34.40%

39.80%

29.80%
33.30%

9.50%

37.30%

41.20%

33.90%
38.90%

11.60%

11.60%

Level 4

14.60%

14.60%

35.70%

39.10%

37.00%
12.10%

0.00%

5.00%

4.70%

6.00%
0.00%

5.00%

5.10%

Level 5

1.20%

1.20%

8.50%

6.80%
11.60%
0.00%

296

424

170

218
36

397

396

Participants

254

254

375

161

181
33



Starkville-Oktibbeha Consolidated School District

Armstrong Middle School

Eighth Grade Math

Columbus Municipal School District

Columbus Middle School

Lowndes Co School District

Caledonia Middle School

New Hope Middle School
West Lowndes High School

Starkville-Oktibbeha Consolidated School District

Armstrong Middle School

Algebral

Columbus Municipal School District

Columbus High School
Columbus Middle School

10.50%
10.50%

Level 1

16.00%

16.00%

2.30%

1.20%

0.50%
25.00%

12.40%

12.40%

Level 1

5.60%

5.80%
0.00%

28.70%
28.70%

Level 2

54.90%

54.90%

18.00%

15.80%

18.60%
29.20%

39.00%

39.00%

Level 2

44.00%

45.70%
0.00%

35.70%
35.70%

Level 3

19.50%

19.50%

34.30%

33.30%

35.20%
33.30%

28.90%

28.90%

Level 3

37.70%

37.00%
55.60%

20.90%
20.90%

Level 4

8.90%

8.90%

33.20%

38.20%

31.70%
12.50%

17.10%

17.10%

Level 4

11.20%

10.10%
38.90%

4.30%
4.30%

Level 5

0.70%

0.70%

12.10%

11.50%

14.10%
0.00%

2.50%

2.50%

Level 5

1.50%

1.30%
5.60%

373
373

Participants

293

293

388

165

199
24

356

356

Participants

464

446
18



Lowndes Co School District

Caledonia High School
Caledonia Middle School
Golden Triangle Early College
New Hope High School

New Hope Middle School
West Lowndes High School

Starkville-Oktibbeha Consolidated School District

Armstrong Middle School
Starkville High School

1.70%

1.70%
0.00%
0.00%
2.10%
0.00%
4.10%

4.00%

0.00%
4.90%

27.10%

24.70%
0.00%
7.10%

40.50%
0.00%

41.10%

30.60%

3.00%
36.70%

43.40%

46.60%
14.00%
50.00%
49.70%

6.70%
54.80%

44.10%

47.80%
43.30%

24.70%

25.30%
81.40%
42.90%
7.70%
64.40%
0.00%

18.00%

37.30%
13.80%

3.10%

1.70%
4.70%
0.00%
0.00%
28.90%
0.00%

3.20%

11.90%
1.30%

572

174
43
42

195
45
73

372

67
305



