Mississippi Assessment Program (MAP) Scores

Cook Elementary School 23.90% 43.10% 24.80% 8.30% 0.00% 109 Fairview Elementary School 6.70% 48.90% 33.30% 11.10% 0.00% 45	Third Grade English Language Arts	Level 1	Level 2	Level 3	Level 4	Level 5	Participants
Cook Elementary School 23.90% 43.10% 24.80% 8.30% 0.00% 109 Fairview Elementary School 6.70% 48.90% 33.30% 11.10% 0.00% 45							
Fairview Elementary School 6.70% 48.90% 33.30% 11.10% 0.00% 45	Columbus Municipal School District	17.00%	40.60%	31.10%	10.70%	0.60%	347
,	Cook Elementary School	23.90%	43.10%	24.80%	8.30%	0.00%	109
Franklin Academy 25.00% 37.50% 31.30% 6.30% 0.00% 64	Fairview Elementary School	6.70%	48.90%	33.30%	11.10%	0.00%	45
	Franklin Academy	25.00%	37.50%	31.30%	6.30%	0.00%	64
Sale Elementary School 16.10% 38.70% 29.00% 16.10% 0.00% 62	Sale Elementary School	16.10%	38.70%	29.00%	16.10%	0.00%	62
Stokes Beard Elementary School 6.00% 35.80% 41.80% 13.40% 3.00% 67	Stokes Beard Elementary School	6.00%	35.80%	41.80%	13.40%	3.00%	67
Lowndes Co School District 6.10% 21.50% 33.00% 33.20% 6.10% 391	Lowndes Co School District	6.10%	21.50%	33.00%	33.20%	6.10%	391
Caledonia Elementary School 1.90% 11.70% 27.30% 47.40% 11.70% 154	Caledonia Elementary School	1.90%	11.70%	27.30%	47.40%	11.70%	154
New Hope Elementary School 8.90% 28.60% 35.90% 24.00% 2.60% 192	New Hope Elementary School	8.90%	28.60%	35.90%	24.00%	2.60%	192
West Lowndes Elementary 8.90% 24.40% 40.00% 24.40% 2.20% 45	West Lowndes Elementary	8.90%	24.40%	40.00%	24.40%	2.20%	45
Starkville-Oktibbeha Consolidated School District 14.50% 23.40% 30.50% 26.40% 5.20% 406	Starkville-Oktibbeha Consolidated School District	14.50%	23.40%	30.50%	26.40%	5.20%	406
East Oktibbeha County Elementary 26.80% 39.00% 22.00% 12.20% 0.00% 41	East Oktibbeha County Elementary	26.80%	39.00%	22.00%	12.20%	0.00%	41
Ward-Stewart Elementary School 13.30% 21.20% 31.00% 28.30% 6.20% 339	Ward-Stewart Elementary School	13.30%	21.20%	31.00%	28.30%	6.20%	339
West Oktibbeha County Elementary 11.50% 26.90% 38.50% 23.10% 0.00% 26.90%	West Oktibbeha County Elementary	11.50%	26.90%	38.50%	23.10%	0.00%	26

Fourth Grade ELA	Level 1	Level 2	Level 3	Level 4	Level 5	Participants
Columbus Municipal School District	10.20%	38.80%	32.20%	17.80%	1.00%	304
Cook Elementary School	3.50%	38.80%	37.60%	18.80%	1.20%	85
Fairview Elementary School	5.00%	47.50%	27.50%	17.50%	2.50%	40
Franklin Academy	13.50%	40.40%	32.70%	13.50%	0.00%	52
Sale Elementary School	20.00%	38.50%	21.50%	18.50%	1.50%	65
Stokes Beard Elementary School	9.70%	32.30%	38.70%	19.40%	0.00%	62
Lowndes Co School District	3.30%	24.80%	31.30%	36.80%	3.80%	399
Caledonia Elementary School	1.70%	18.40%	27.90%	27.90% 46.40%		179
New Hope Elementary School	2.20%	30.10%	34.40%	34.40% 30.60%		186
West Lowndes Elementary	17.60%	29.40%	32.40% 20.60%		0.00%	34
Starkville-Oktibbeha Consolidated School District	9.90%	28.80%	30.60%	23.60%	7.10%	382
East Oktibbeha County Elementary	25.70%	40.00%	25.70%	8.60%	0.00%	35
Ward-Stewart Elementary School	8.50%	28.20%	29.40%	25.60%	8.20%	316
West Oktibbeha County Elementary	6.50%	22.60%	48.40%	48.40% 19.40%		31
Fifth Grade ELA	Level 1	Level 2	Level 3	Level 4	Level 5	Participants

Columbus Municipal School District	26.30%	31.40%	29.70%	11.90%	0.70%	293
Cook Elementary School	31.90%	35.10%	22.30%	10.60%	0.00%	94
Fairview Elementary School	27.30%	25.00%	34.10%	13.60%	0.00%	44
Franklin Academy	20.40%	38.90%	24.10%	14.80%	1.90%	54
Sale Elementary School	20.00%	32.50%	40.00%	5.00%	2.50%	40
Stokes Beard Elementary School	26.20%	23.00%	36.10%	14.80%	0.00%	61
Lowndes Co School District	7.50%	11.30%	32.40%	41.90%	6.90%	389
Caledonia Elementary School	3.80%	5.70%	32.90%	48.70%	8.90%	158
New Hope Elementary School	8.90%	12.30%	29.60%	42.50%	6.70%	179
West Lowndes Elementary	13.50%	25.00%	40.40%	19.20%	1.90%	52
Starkville-Oktibbeha Consolidated School District	18.30%	20.50%	27.60%	26.20%	7.40%	420
East Oktibbeha County Elementary	36.80%	26.30%	28.90%	7.90%	0.00%	38
Henderson Intermediate School	17.40%	19.30%	26.90%	28.00%	8.40%	357
West Oktibbeha County Elementary	4.00%	28.00%	36.00%	28.00%	4.00%	25
Sixth Grade ELA	Level 1	Level 2	Level 3	Level 4	Level 5	Participants
Columbus Municipal School District	30.40%	31.40%	22.30%	12.80%	3.00%	296
Columbus Middle School	30.40%	31.40%	22.30%	12.80%	3.00%	296

Lowndes Co School District	13.40%	21.90%	28.30%	24.30%	12.00%	424
Caledonia Middle School	10.60%	20.60%	27.60%	27.10%	14.10%	170
New Hope Middle School	13.80%	22.50%	29.40%	22.90%	11.50%	218
West Lowndes Elementary	25.00%	25.00%	25.00%	19.40%	5.60%	36
Starkville-Oktibbeha Consolidated School District	25.00%	27.80%	25.80%	11.80%	9.80%	400
Armstrong Middle School	24.80%	27.80%	25.80%	11.80%	9.80%	399
Henderson Intermediate School	* *	*	к »	k	*	*
Seventh Grade ELA	Level 1 Le	evel 2 L	.evel 3 L	evel 4	Level 5	Participants
Columbus Municipal School District	12.80%	36.20%	33.90%	14.00%	3.10%	257
Columbus Middle School	12.80%	36.20%	33.90%	14.00%	3.10%	257
Lauradas Co Cohool District	4.000/	20 500/	26 400/	27 400/	10.000/	276
Lowndes Co School District	4.80%	20.50%	36.40%	27.40%	10.90%	376
Caledonia Middle School	0.00%	17.90%	37.00%	32.10%	13.00%	162
New Hope Middle School	7.70%	20.40%	35.40%	25.40%	11.00%	181
West Lowndes High School	12.10%	33.30%	39.40%	15.20%	0.00%	33
Starkville-Oktibbeha Consolidated School District	14.90%					

Armstrong Middle School	14.90%	29.50%	29.50% 29.20%		9.20%	370
Eighth Grade ELA	Level 1 l	Level 2	Level 3	Level 4	Level 5	Participants
Columbus Municipal School District	28.30%	24.60%	31.70%	12.30%	3.10%	293
Columbus Middle School	28.30%	24.60%	31.70%	12.30%	3.10%	293
Lowndes Co School District	7.70%	15.50%	35.30%	29.40%	12.10%	388
Caledonia Middle School	6.10%	12.10%	30.90%	35.80%	15.20%	165
New Hope Middle School	9.00%	19.10%	37.20%	24.10%	10.60%	199
West Lowndes High School	8.30%	8.30%	50.00%	29.20%	4.20%	24
Starkville-Oktibbeha Consolidated School District	17.90%	20.70%	32.70%	19.80%	8.90%	358
Armstrong Middle School	17.90%	20.70%	32.70%	19.80%	8.90%	358
English II	Level 1 I	Level 2	Level 3	Level 4	Level 5	Participants
Columbus Municipal School District	15.70%	32.10%	32.90%	16.40%	2.90%	414
Columbus High School	15.70%	32.10%	32.90%	16.40%	2.90%	414

Lowndes Co School District	5.20%	20.50%	32.60%	33.00%	8.60%	463
Caledonia High School	4.70%	18.60%	23.30%	42.40%	11.00%	172
New Hope High School	3.20%	14.90%	39.20%	33.30%	9.50%	222
West Lowndes High School	13.00%	43.50%	34.80%	8.70%	0.00%	69
Starkville-Oktibbeha Consolidated School District	8.60%	23.70%	28.60%	29.10%	10.00%	409
Starkville High School	8.60%	23.70%	28.60%	29.10%	10.00%	409
Third Grade Math	Level 1	evel 2	Level 3	Level 4	Level 5	Participants
Columbus Municipal School District	13.00%	39.20%	35.70%	11.00%	1.20%	347
Cook Elementary School	12.80%	49.50%	30.30%	7.30%	0.00%	109
Fairview Elementary School	13.30%	28.90%				45
Franklin Academy	15.60%	50.00%				64
Sale Elementary School	16.10%	30.60%			1.60%	62
Stokes Beard Elementary School	7.50%	26.90%	44.80%	19.40%	1.50%	67
	4.4001	40.4004	20.000	24 7024	42.000	222
Lowndes Co School District	4.10%	19.40%	29.80%	34.70%	12.00%	392
Caledonia Elementary School	1.30%	7.70%	25.80%	42.60%	22.60%	155
New Hope Elementary School	6.80%	29.70%	33.30%	25.50%	4.70%	192
West Lowndes Elementary	2.20%	15.60%	28.90%	46.70%	6.70%	45

Starkville-Oktibbeha Consolidated School District	9.70%	21.80%	28.20%	31.10%	9.20%	412
East Oktibbeha County Elementary	24.40%	41.50%	26.80%	7.30%	0.00%	41
Ward-Stewart Elementary School	8.50%	20.30%	27.40%	32.60%	11.20%	340
West Oktibbeha County Elementary	3.20%	12.90%	38.70%	45.20%	0.00%	31
,						
Fourth Grade Math	Level 1	Level 2	Level 3	Level 4	Level 5	Participants
Columbus Municipal School District	8.20%	35.50%	33.90%	19.40%	3.00%	304
Cook Elementary School	7.10%	36.50%	28.20%	27.10%	1.20%	85
Fairview Elementary School	12.50%	42.50%	30.00%	12.50%	2.50%	40
Franklin Academy	13.50%	36.50%	42.30%	7.70%	0.00%	52
Sale Elementary School	10.80%	40.00%	30.80%	15.40%	3.10%	65
Stokes Beard Elementary School	0.00%	24.20%	40.30%	27.40%	8.10%	62
Lowndes Co School District	4.30%	20.30%	32.10%	29.80%	13.50%	399
Caledonia Elementary School	2.80%	11.70%	28.50%	35.20%	21.80%	179
New Hope Elementary School	5.90%	28.50%	36.00%	23.10%	6.50%	186
West Lowndes Elementary	2.90%	20.60%	29.40%	38.20%	8.80%	34
Starkville-Oktibbeha Consolidated School District	9.60%	27.90%	32.30%	21.90%	8.30%	384
East Oktibbeha County Elementary	28.60%	40.00%	22.90%	8.60%	0.00%	35
Ward-Stewart Elementary School						
	8.50%	27.40%	31.40%	23.30%	9.40%	318

Fifth Grade Math	Level 1	Level 2	Level 3	Level 4	Level 5	Participants
Calcurations Manufactural Cathoral District	42.700/	22.400/	44 200/	10.000	2.00%	202
Columbus Municipal School District	13.70%	32.40%	41.30%	10.60%	2.00%	293
Cook Elementary School	17.00%	42.60%	34.00%	6.40%	0.00%	94
Fairview Elementary School	6.80%	40.90%	31.80%	15.90%	4.50%	44
Franklin Academy	22.20%	27.80%	40.70%	7.40%	1.90%	54
Sale Elementary School	15.00%	27.50%	40.00%	15.00%	2.50%	40
Stokes Beard Elementary School	4.90%	18.00%	60.70%	13.10%	3.30%	61
Lowndes Co School District	2.30%	10.10%	43.60%	34.00%	10.10%	388
Caledonia Elementary School	1.90%	2.50%	36.10%	43.70%	15.80%	158
New Hope Elementary School	2.20%	14.00%	45.50%	30.90%	7.30%	178
West Lowndes Elementary	3.80%	19.20%	59.60%	15.40%	1.90%	52
Starkville-Oktibbeha Consolidated School District	8.60%	28.20%	35.10%	17.90%	10.30%	419
East Oktibbeha County Elementary	18.40%	31.60%	39.50%	7.90%	2.60%	38
Henderson Intermediate School	8.10%	28.70%	33.10%	18.80%	11.20%	356
West Oktibbeha County Elementary	0.00%	16.00%	56.00%	20.00%	8.00%	25
Sixth Grade Math	Level 1	Level 2	Level 3	Level 4	Level 5	Participants
Columbus Municipal School District	14.50%	47.60%	28.40%	9.50%	0.00%	296

Columbus Middle School	14.50%	47.60%	28.40%	9.50%	0.00%	296
Lowndes Co School District	3.10%	19.60%	35.10%	37.30%	5.00%	424
Caledonia Middle School	4.10%	17.10%	32.90%	41.20%	4.70%	170
New Hope Middle School	2.80%	21.60%	35.80%	33.90%	6.00%	218
West Lowndes Elementary	0.00%	19.40%	41.70%	38.90%	0.00%	36
Starkville-Oktibbeha Consolidated School District	16.10%	38.30%	29.00%	11.60%	5.00%	397
Armstrong Middle School	15.90%	38.40%	29.00% * *	11.60%	5.10% *	396 *
Henderson Intermediate School					r	
Seventh Grade Math	Level 1 Le	evel 2	Level 3 L	evel 4	Level 5	Participants
Seventh Grade Math	Level 1 Le	evel 2	Level 3 L	evel 4	Level 5	Participants
Seventh Grade Math Columbus Municipal School District	Level 1 Le	evel 2 42.50%	Level 3 L 30.70%	evel 4 14.60%	Level 5 1.20%	Participants 254
Columbus Municipal School District	11.00%	42.50%	30.70%	14.60%	1.20%	254
Columbus Municipal School District	11.00%	42.50%	30.70%	14.60%	1.20%	254
Columbus Municipal School District	11.00%	42.50%	30.70%	14.60%	1.20%	254
Columbus Municipal School District Columbus Middle School	11.00% 11.00%	42.50% 42.50%	30.70% 30.70%	14.60% 14.60%	1.20% 1.20%	254 254
Columbus Municipal School District Columbus Middle School Lowndes Co School District	11.00% 11.00% 1.90%	42.50% 42.50% 19.50%	30.70% 30.70% 34.40%	14.60% 14.60% 35.70%	1.20% 1.20% 8.50%	254 254 375

Starkville-Oktibbeha Consolidated School District	10.50%	28.70%	35.70%	20.90%	4.30%	373
Armstrong Middle School	10.50%	28.70%	35.70%	20.90%	4.30%	373
Eighth Grade Math	Level 1	Level 2	Level 3	Level 4	Level 5	Participants
Columbus Municipal School District	16.00%	54.90%	19.50%	8.90%	0.70%	293
Columbus Middle School	16.00%	54.90%	19.50%	8.90%	0.70%	293
Lowndes Co School District	2.30%	18.00%	34.30%	33.20%	12.10%	388
Caledonia Middle School	1.20%	15.80%	33.30%	38.20%	11.50%	165
New Hope Middle School	0.50%	18.60%	35.20%	31.70%	14.10%	199
West Lowndes High School	25.00%	29.20%	33.30%	12.50%	0.00%	24
Starkville-Oktibbeha Consolidated School District	12.40%	39.00%	28.90%	17.10%	2.50%	356
Armstrong Middle School	12.40%	39.00%	28.90%	17.10%	2.50%	356
Algebra I	Level 1	Level 2	Level 3	Level 4	Level 5	Participants
Columbus Municipal School District	5.60%	44.00%	37.70%	11.20%	1.50%	464
Columbus High School	5.80%	45.70%	37.00%	10.10%	1.30%	446
Columbus Middle School	0.00%	0.00%				18

Lowndes Co School District	1.70%	27.10%	43.40%	24.70%	3.10%	572	
Caledonia High School	1.70%	24.70%	46.60%	25.30%	1.70%	174	
Caledonia Middle School	0.00%	0.00%	14.00%	81.40%	4.70%	43	
Golden Triangle Early College	0.00%	7.10%	50.00%	42.90%	0.00%	42	
New Hope High School	2.10%	40.50%	49.70%	7.70%	0.00%	195	
New Hope Middle School	0.00%	0.00%	6.70%	64.40%	28.90%	45	
West Lowndes High School	4.10%	41.10%	54.80%	0.00%	0.00%	73	
Starkville-Oktibbeha Consolidated School District	4.00%	30.60%	44.10%	18.00%	3.20%	372	
Armstrong Middle School	0.00%	3.00%	47.80%	37.30%	11.90%	67	
Starkville High School	4.90%	36.70%	43.30%	13.80%	1.30%	305	